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Academic Calendar 2025-2026
2025 Fall Semester

Fall Semester............ccceevuveeeuennns Monday - Friday, August 18 — December 12, 2025
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt Monday, August 18, 2025
Semester registration closes / Last day to add a fall semester course...........couun..... Friday, August 22, 2025
Last day to drop a fall SEMESLEr COUISE ...t ssnes Friday, August 22, 2025
CNISUS et ee e esee e ee e e e s eseaseeseaseatas e e eseasasaeaseataseseseseasaessssensasesesaseasaessssensasassneneasaenns Friday, August 29, 2025
Labor Day holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) .......cccoouvrrrrrnrrenrirnrrniennnen. Monday, September 1, 2025
Nettie Day (NO lass MEELINGS).......ccoeeueiiriririeieecrieieeee e Friday, September 26, 2025
Fall Break (NO class MEELINGS) ..o sessssessans Monday — Friday, October 6-10, 2025
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......ccocoervrrcvricrrrcerrrerrrrnnnn. 11:59 p.m., Friday, October 24, 2025
Registration opens for current graduate, veterans, AOS, and honor students... Monday, October 27, 2025
Registration opens for CUMrENt SENIONS ..ot sssessees Tuesday, October 28, 2025
Registration opens for CUrrent JUNIOLS.......cc.oceeeneeeneeineeeeseeeseeesseseseseseeeeeens Wednesday, October 29, 2025
Registration opens for current SOPhOMOIES.........oocvrieereneineeieeee e Thursday, October 30, 2025
Registration opens for current first-year Students..........ccoocoeereneceneeneeenneseeseseeis Friday, October 31, 2025
Thanksgiving holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) ... Wednesday — Friday, November 26 - 28, 2025
Last day to drop a fall course with @ W ... 5:00 p.m., Friday, November 7, 2025
ClaSSES ENT..... oottt st Friday, December 5, 2025
FINal @XAMS ..o Monday — Thursday, December 8 - December 11, 2025
Makeup day fOr fiNal EXAMS ...ttt Friday, December 12, 2025
TEIM €N ALE....ecee ettt Friday, December 12, 2025
RESIAENCE NallS ClOSE ...ttt Friday, December 12, 2025
COMMENCEMENT ...ttt sttt ss st ssse st nsnns Saturday, December 13, 2025
StUAENt WINTEN RECESS.....o ettt ssssens December 15, 2025 — January 16, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......coumemiernrrreenrinesesreeseiesinns 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, December 16, 2025

7 week Sessions (holidays and closings are the same as the full Fall semester):

Early SeSSIoN ... eeenes Monday — Friday, August 18 - October 17, 2025
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt ettt st Monday, August 18, 2025
Early Session registration closes / Last day to add an Early Session course............... Friday, August 22, 2025
Last day to drop an Early SESSION COUISE. ... sseseees Friday, August 22, 2025
CBINISUS et e e e e e e e s e s e s e e s e s e et s s s e s s e s s s s s s s s s s asasasasasasasasannaen Friday, August 29, 2025
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......ccouevrmernerinenene. 11:59 p.m., Monday, September 22, 2025
Last day to drop an Early Session course with @ W .......c.ccccveeverneinenns 5:00 p.m., Friday, September 26, 2025
CLASSES BN e s e e s s s et e s s s s s s s s as s st as st s s sasasasasasasasassaen Friday, October 17, 2025
Grades due in the Registrar's Office.......couminneneinseinseeeeees 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, October 21, 2025
Late SE@SSION...........o.ooeeeeeeeeee et Monday — Friday, October 20 — December 12, 2025
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, October 20, 2025
Late Session registration closes / Last day to add a Late Session course.................. Friday, October 24, 2025
Last day to drop a Late SeSSION COUTSE.....o.inieeireriseeiseisseieesse e sssesssesaes Friday, October 24, 2025
(@] o L USSR Friday, October 31, 2025
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......ccoomvrmrinrrinnnenn. 11:59 p.m., Monday, November 17, 2025
Last day to drop a Late Session course with @ W.......ccccooovrvervrrrnrennnn. 5:00 p.m., Monday, December 1, 2025
ClASSES ENT...c.eeieiirerie sttt sttt sttt Friday, December 12, 2025
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......coummrrrerrernrinrinereesesseinnins 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, December 16, 2025
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2026 J-Session

YT T T TN Monday - Sunday, January 5 - 18, 2026
ClasSES DEGIN....u ettt ses st ees Monday, January 5, 2026
Term registration closes / Last day to add a J-Session course.........coovmrenrenneennee Tuesday, January 6, 2026
Last day to drop a J-Session course from the schedule ..........ooooeroercericnrinirenrinnn. Tuesday, January 6, 2026
CNISUS ettt eeeee s et e s st ae e seaeesas e e e e seseaesseasaeseeneseseaeasasaseasaseseasasasesensasasssensasaseassasaseasasnn Friday, January 9, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......cccoeuververirersnricnrirnrnnnn 11:59 p.m., Monday, January 12, 2026
Last day to drop a J-Session course with grade of W ... 5:00 p.m., Wednesday, January 14, 2026
ClASSES BNttt e st e s et e sestes s eeaseeeseasesasesesesseseasasaseseasssensssensaneasasssesenensen Sunday, January 18, 2026
SESSTON BN ATt eet e e et esees e eetes e e s eseasaeesessesenessasasensasesensasaseseassneenen Sunday, January 18, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......coicerercerrnsiessesiesisesiesissis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, January 20, 2026
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2026 Spring Semester

Spring Semester ..........ccoceeeeueicnnnnne. Tuesday - Friday, January 20, - May 8, 2026
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt ss e Tuesday, January 20, 2026
Semester registration closes / Last day to add a spring semester course.............. Monday, January 26, 2026
Last day to drop a spring semester course from the schedule..........cccccooovrnrnennnc. Monday, January 26, 2026
CRNSUS ...ttt ettt st Monday, February 2, 2026
President’s Day (No class meetings; Offices closed).......coonmenrnenrinreneineenneenns Monday, February 16, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......cccccovevmeromrirnrinrinnrinnnnnn. 11:59 p.m., Friday, March 20, 2026
Spring Break (NO class MEEtiNGS)......cvvuururnreereeeneierieeseeeseeseieeiseseseeesenns Monday - Friday, March 16 — 20, 2026
Registration opens for current graduate, veterans, AOS, and honor students......Monday, March 30, 2026
Registration opens for CUMENTt SENIOIS ... ssssssssssees Tuesday, March 31, 2026
Registration opens for CUMreNt JUNIOIS. ... ssssssssssseans Wednesday, April 1, 2026
Registration opens for current SOPhOMOTE ... Thursday, April 2, 2026
Registration opens for current first-year stUdents.........cocoevoriorreerieessiesisreeese i Friday, April 3, 2026
Good Friday holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) ........coouvrvrrrnrrrnrirerrrienriesiesresernaen. Friday, April 3, 2026
Last day to drop a spring semester course with grade of W........ccccconeeene. 5:00 p.m., Monday, April 6, 2026
CLASSES BNttt e e e e e e s s e s s s s e st st s et s e s s st s s asasasasasassasasasasasasassaen Friday, May 1, 2026
FINAL @XAMS ..ottt Monday - Thursday, May 4 — May 7, 2026
Makeup Day fOr fiNal @XaMS. ...ttt Friday, May 8, 2026
TOIMN ENA DA e e e e aeasesasassesensaeseaeseseseseneneseneaesenenenenenenenene Friday, May 8, 2026
RESIAENCE NAIIS ClOSE ..t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e senenene Friday, May 8, 2026
COMMIEBNCEIMENT ...ttt ettt et et tete e seatetese e st eseentatesesestatesssessasessneseasessseneanas Saturday, May 9, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......counrneneeinrineeseecseeee e 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 12, 2026

7 week Sessions (holidays and closings are the same as the full Spring semester):

Early SeSSION ... senes Tuesday — Friday, January 20 — March 13, 2026
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt st Tuesday, January 20, 2026
Early Session registration closes / Last day to add an Early Session course.......... Monday, January 26, 2026
Last day to drop an Early SESSION COUISE.........iminrineineieeisssessesssssssssssssssssssesaes Monday, January 26, 2026
CRNSUS ...ttt ettt sttt Monday, February 2, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......covvverrrrcrrrcnrirnrnnne. 11:59 p.m., Monday, February 16, 2026
Last day to drop an Early Session course with @ W.......cc.ccooovvvernrrnrinrnnnee 5:00 p.m., Friday, February 20, 2026
ClASSES ENT...cu oottt sttt st Friday, March 13, 2026
SESSION ENA AALE....ouieereeee ettt ettt sesaes Friday, March 13, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......ouioninriieeirererresieeesesneins 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, March 17, 2026

(Course instructor will provide final exam date; possibly the last day of classes each session.)

Late SESSION............cccicereccrecce e saseeen Monday - Friday, March 23 — May 8, 2026
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, March 23, 2026
Late Session registration closes / Last day to add a Late Session course..........cccccc..... Friday, March 27, 2026
Last day to drop a Late SeSSION COUTSE........cmmirrieirerieeiesieeeeresssesesesssessesessseseenens Friday, March 27, 2026
CRINSUS ..ttt e s e sesesesasese e sesesssesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesenesesesenans Friday, April 3, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ......coecmernmecrneerrnecenecrnnne. 11:59 p.m., Monday, April 20, 2026
Last day to drop a Late Session course with @ W........cccoecmenecenecnecenernnecenens 5:00 p.m., Friday, April 24, 2026
CIASSES BNttt ettt sttt s st s s s st s e st s s s sesseas s sessesas e sssssasas Friday, May 8, 2026
SESSION ENA ATttt ettt ettt et s s ettt a st s s ssssssassesen Friday, May 8, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe........counrmrineienrineeiseeseeeeeeis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 12, 2026
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2026 Summer Semester

Summer Term " ... Monday - Friday, May 18 - August 7, 2026
FUIT SESSION.....oriieeiieie ettt eees Monday - Friday, May 18 — August 7, 2026
Early Mini SESSION.......ccuiieieiiiieee s Monday — Friday, May 18 — June 12, 2026
EarlY S@SSION c.cceee ettt Monday - Friday, May 18 — July 3, 2026
LATE SESSION ..ottt Tuesday- Friday, July 7 — August 7, 2026
Late MiINi SESSION ...ttt snsens Monday - Friday, July 20 — August 7, 2026
Full Session...........ccocceeevcueeeneens Monday - Friday, May 18 — August 7, 2026
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt bbbt ss e Monday, May 18, 2026
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Full Session course.........cccccoecuu..... Friday, May 22, 2026
Last day to drop a summer Full Session course from the schedule..........cccooovvviirrinnnnne. Friday, May 22, 2026
Memorial Day (No class meetings; Offices closed).....c..ouwnimrinerinrieneernrirnsisniseeieeenn. Monday, May 25, 2026
CONSUS ...ttt st Monday, May 29, 2026
Juneteenth (NO Class MEETINGS) ...ttt ss s Friday, June 19, 2026
Independence Day Observance (No class meetings; Offices closed).......ccovvrrrrinernnenn. Monday, July 6, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe .....ccovrmrrnrrrrnrinrinereireennnn, 11:59 p.m., Tuesday, July 7, 2026
Last day to drop a summer Full Session course with grade of W.................... 5:00 p.m., Friday, July 17, 2026
ClASSES ENT...cueeieee sttt sttt b s Friday, August 7, 2026
TOIMN ENA AT es s ee s e aeasasaeasesasasseseneaesesenesesesenenesenenesenene Friday, August 7, 2026
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY) ....ucurvumierireeierireesseieeieresesssesssesseesesssesssesaes Saturday, August 8, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....cccoumineineinneeneeeneeeeeeis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 11, 2026
Early Mini Session...............cccueeeue... ceeeesntesnnesaatessassesanee Tuesday - Friday, May 18 — June 5, 2026
ClaSSES DEGIN....cueiieee ettt Monday, May 18, 2026
Session registration closes / Last day to add an Early Mini Session course......... Wednesday, May 20, 2026
Last day to drop an Early Mini Session course from the schedule............ccccccceeccn... Wednesday, May 20, 2026
COINISUS ettt et eseseseseee ettt e e e eaeeeeseseseseseseasasasasasaesenesessesasesenanseeeeseneneseasasasasnensseneneas Friday, May 22, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ..., 11:59 p.m., Friday, May 29, 2026
Last day to drop an Early Mini Session course with grade of W................... 5:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 2, 2026
CIASSES BN e e ee et v et et et e e et s e e e e esasasesaseaeeataeasasasasaeseseseassesessasasesastatasasasasasaeas Friday, June 5, 2026
SESSION N TATE.eeeeeeee ettt e e eseeeeteteseses e e e eneaeeseneseseseesasasseasasasasaensnenensaeeeens Friday, June 5, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe. ... 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 9, 2026
Early Session ........ccocceeeecuneecnncnnnns Monday - Friday, May 18 - July 3, 2026
ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt Monday, May 18, 2026
Session registration closes / Last day to add a summer Early Session course.................. Friday, May 22 2026
Last day to drop a summer Early Session course from the schedule............ccccoovvvenrinnnne. Friday, May 22, 2026
Memorial Day (No class meetings; Offices cloSed)........cornrinrinriinrirsirrnresie e Monday, May 25, 2026
CNSUS. ..ottt sttt st s eSS sessesAs e e ssesess e ssessb e sses st Friday, May 29, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......ccooverevrrcvrcnrirnrrnrnnnnn. 11:59 p.m., Wednesday, June 10, 2026
Juneteenth (NO Class MEETINGS) ...ttt ssssssssssens Friday, June 19, 2026
Last day to drop a summer Early Session course with grade of W .....5:00 p.m., Wednesday, June 24, 2026
ClASSES ENT...c.eeerie ettt sttt sttt Friday, July 3, 2026
SESSION ENA DALttt sttt st s s s s ssessnes Friday, July 3, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......ourrinrinrineieereseesessiessessssissss 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, July 7, 2026
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Late Session .........ccoceeeccereecnnne Tuesday - Friday, July 7 — August 7, 2026

ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt ettt ss st Tuesday, July 7, 2026
Session registration closes / Last day to add a summer Late Session course.............. Monday, July 13, 2026
Last day to drop a summer Late Session course from the schedule..........cccoovrueee. Monday, July 13, 2026
CNISUS e et eeeee e e eseas s e esese s e et seasaeaeeseaeasaessesesasasssensasesssesentasasaneaeasaessesensasasssenesanns Monday, July 20, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .....cccovrevrvervnrrerrrrnnins 11:59 p.m., Wednesday, July 22, 2026
Last day to drop a summer Late Session course with grade of W ........ 5:00 p.m., Wednesday, July 29, 2026
ClASSES ENT...cu oottt Friday, August 7, 2026
TEIM ENA ALE....eeee sttt Friday, August 7, 2026
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEFEMONY) ....ucuriurrerrieeieiereeseeieesseessesssesssesesssssssesssesses Saturday, August 8, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....c..couvminrrinninneinneeeeeieeseis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 11, 2026
Late Mini Session............ccceceeeeeercnanes Monday - Friday, July 20 — August 7, 2026
ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt s Monday, July 20, 2026
Session registration closes / Last day to add a Late Mini Session course............... Wednesday, July 22, 2026
Last day to drop a Late Mini Session course from the schedule.........cccoovverrunnnee. Wednesday, July 22, 2026
CONSUS. ..ottt sttt s8R Friday, July 24, 2026
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ... 11:59 p.m., Friday, July 31, 2026
Last day to drop a summer Mini Session course with grade of W.......... 5:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 4, 2026
CLASSES BNt e e e e e e s e s ee s s s s s e s s s s s et s et st asa s s s asasasasasasanasasasasasaen Friday, August 7, 2026
TOIMN ENA AT ee s ee s s aeasasaeasasasasseseneaenenesesesesenenenenenenenene Friday, August 7, 2026
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY) ....ucuueunieriieeierireesseieeiesesesssesssesseesesssesssesaes Saturday, August 8, 2026
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....cccouminrineinncineseeneeeieeeis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 11, 2026
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